SUNY

The Research
Foundation for

The State University of New York

The expenditures for 25
sponsored programs totaled
$2,419,724, reflecting a 6%
increase compared to FY2024.

Second-highest year on record
for Research Foundation (RF)
expenditures.

Submitted the highest number
of proposals and secured the
highest number of awards in
the past 5 years.

Engaged the highest number
of principal investigators/co-
principal investigators in
proposal submissions in the
past 9 years.

Achieved the highest
departmental and office-wide
participation in submissions in
over 13 years

FY 2016

Annual Expenditures

SUNY Geneseo 1,355,397

FY 2017

1,301,639

EXTERNAL-SPONSORED PROGRAMS

DEPARTMENT

Physics & Astronomy

Access Opportunity Programs

Biology

Geological, Environmental &

Planetary Sciences

Milne Library

History

Office of Diversity & Equity

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Career Design Center

School of Education

Finance & Business Development

Political Science & Intern'l Rel

Counseling & Health Services
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PORTFOLIO FY2025

TOTAL FUNDING SOURCE
EXPENDITURES
National Science Foundation
$546,289.50 US Department of Education
$525,008.87 University of Rochester/
$513,848.65 Department of Energy
$257,675.04 Institute of Museum and Library
Services
$212,959.64 |ys Department of Justice
$114,361.67  Robert David Lion Gardiner
$102,807.51  Foundation Incorporated
$65,465.29  State University of New York
$43,000.00  Library of Congress
$29,147.23| Teagle Foundation
$4,762.39 |Cornell University
$2,324.61 Livingston County
$2,073.60 |NYS Education Department
$2,419,724.00 Small Business Dev. Ctr.

Jack Miller Center
Truth Initiative

United Way of Greater Rochester
and the Finger Lakes

Jun 24 Jun 25
u Other

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

TOTAL

Visit:

1,938,322 | 2,385,898 | 2,494,217 | 2,273,189 | 2,419,685

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

$944,769
$525,009

$420,895

$205,640
$102,808
$94,792

$43,000
$28,346
$19,570
$10,000
$7,614
$7,320
$4,762
$2,325
$2,074

$802
$2,419,724

The Sponsored Research
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% of Total

39.04
21.70

17.39

8.50
4.25
3.92

1.78
1.17
0.81
0.41
0.31
0.30
0.20
0.10
0.09

0.03

100.00

FY2025 Annual Report is now available.

https://www.geneseo.edu/sponsored_research
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presented by the

Offices of Sponsored Research and Sponsored Programs Administration

PROJECT DIRECTORS

ACCESS OPPORTUNITY PROGRAMS

Marcus Watts, Executive Director
BIOLOGY Isidro Bosch, Professor
Mackenzie Gerringer, Associate Professor
Varuni Jamburuthugoda, Assistant Professor
Jani Lewis, Associate Professor
Suann Yang, Associate Professor
CHEMISTRY Eric Helms, Associate Professor
Wendy Pogozelski, SUNY Distinguished Teaching Professor

CAREER DESIGN CENTER
Jessie Stack Lombardo, Executive Director

GEOLOGICAL, ENVIRONMENTAL & PLANETARY SCIENCE
Dori Farthing, Associate Professor
Jeffrey Over, Distinguished Professor
Amy Sheldon, Interim Dean of Arts & Sciences,
Associate Professor
HISTORY Michael Oberg, SUNY Distinguished Professor
MILNE LIBRARY
Alana Nuth, Head of Collection Management
Mark Sullivan, IDS Project Executive Director

OFFICE OF DIVERSITY & EQUITY
Sara Hebert, Title IX Coordinator

PHILOSOPHY Carly Herold, Assistant Professor

PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY
Kurtis Fletcher, SUNY Distinguished Teaching Professor
Charles Freeman, SUNY Distinguished Teaching Professor
Savi lyer, Professor & Chair
George Marcus, Associate Professor
Thomas Osburn, Associate Professor
Stephen Padalino, SUNY Distinguished Teaching Professor
Anne Pellerin, Associate Professor
Edward Pogozelski, Associate Professor
Aaron Steinhauer, Professor

POLITICAL SCIENCE & INTERN RELATIONS
Aaron Herold, Associate Professor
Karleen West, Professor & Chair & Faculty Assistant
to the Dean

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
Peter Kalenda, Assistant Professor
James Oigara, Assistant Professor
Annmarie Urso, Professor

UNIVERSITY POLICE
Scott Ewanow, Chief of the University of Police Department

NEW YORK’S PUBLIC

HONORS COLLEGE



