

The State University of New York

- The expenditures for 25 sponsored programs totaled \$2,419,724, reflecting a 6% increase compared to FY2024.
- Second-highest year on record for Research Foundation (RF) expenditures.
- Submitted the highest number of proposals and secured the highest number of awards in the past 5 years.
- Engaged the highest number of principal investigators/coprincipal investigators in proposal submissions in the past 9 years.
- Achieved the highest departmental and office-wide participation in submissions in over 13 years

## EXTERNAL-SPONSORED PROGRAMS PORTFOLIO FY2025

DEPARTMENT	TOTAL EXPENDITURES			
Physics & Astronomy	\$546,289.50			
Access Opportunity Programs	\$525,008.87			
Biology	\$513,848.65			
Geological, Environmental & Planetary Sciences	\$257,675.04			
Milne Library	\$212,959.64			
History	\$114,361.67			
Office of Diversity & Equity	\$102,807.51			
Chemistry & Biochemistry	\$65,465.29			
Career Design Center	\$43,000.00			
School of Education	\$29,147.23			
Finance & Business Development	\$4,762.39			
Political Science & Intern'l Rel	\$2,324.61			
Counseling & Health Services	\$2,073.60			
TOTAL	\$2,419,724.00			

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	% of Total
National Science Foundation	\$944,769	39.04
US Department of Education	\$525,009	21.70
University of Rochester/ Department of Energy	\$420,895	17.39
Institute of Museum and Library Services	\$205,640	8.50
US Department of Justice	\$102,808	4.25
Robert David Lion Gardiner Foundation Incorporated	\$94,792	3.92
State University of New York	\$43,000	1.78
Library of Congress	\$28,346	1.17
Teagle Foundation	\$19,570	0.81
Cornell University	\$10,000	0.41
Livingston County	\$7,614	0.31
NYS Education Department	\$7,320	0.30
Small Business Dev. Ctr.	\$4,762	0.20
Jack Miller Center	\$2,325	0.10
Truth Initiative	\$2,074	0.09
United Way of Greater Rochester and the Finger Lakes	\$802	0.03
TOTAL	\$2,419,724	100.00



The Sponsored Research
FY2025 Annual Report is now available.
Visit:

https://www.geneseo.edu/sponsored\_research

Annual Expenditures	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2025	1 Yr % Chng		10 Yr % Chng
SUNY Geneseo	1,355,397	1,301,639	1,552,714	1,690,534	1,453,287	1,938,322	2,385,898	2,494,217	2,273,189	2,419,685	6.4	24.8	78.5

## **PROJECT DIRECTORS**

ACCESS OPPORTUNITY PROGRAMS

Marcus Watts, Executive Director

BIOLOGY Isidro Bosch, Professor

Mackenzie Gerringer, Associate Professor Varuni Jamburuthugoda, Assistant Professor

Jani Lewis, Associate Professor Suann Yang, Associate Professor

CHEMISTRY Eric Helms, Associate Professor

Wendy Pogozelski, SUNY Distinguished Teaching Professor

**CAREER DESIGN CENTER** 

Jessie Stack Lombardo, Executive Director

GEOLOGICAL, ENVIRONMENTAL & PLANETARY SCIENCE

Dori Farthing, Associate Professor Jeffrey Over, Distinguished Professor Amy Sheldon, Interim Dean of Arts & Sciences,

Associate Professor

HISTORY Michael Oberg, SUNY Distinguished Professor

MILNE LIBRARY

Alana Nuth, Head of Collection Management Mark Sullivan, IDS Project Executive Director

OFFICE OF DIVERSITY & EOUITY

Sara Hebert, Title IX Coordinator

PHILOSOPHY Carly Herold, Assistant Professor

PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY

Kurtis Fletcher, SUNY Distinguished Teaching Professor Charles Freeman, SUNY Distinguished Teaching Professor

Savi Iyer, Professor & Chair

George Marcus, Associate Professor Thomas Osburn, Associate Professor

Stephen Padalino, SUNY Distinguished Teaching Professor

Anne Pellerin, Associate Professor

anne Petterin, Associate Professor

Edward Pogozelski, Associate Professor

Aaron Steinhauer, Professor

POLITICAL SCIENCE & INTERN RELATIONS

Aaron Herold, Associate Professor

Karleen West, Professor & Chair & Faculty Assistant

to the Dean

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

Peter Kalenda, Assistant Professor James Oigara, Assistant Professor

Annmarie Urso, Professor

UNIVERSITY POLICE

Scott Ewanow, Chief of the University of Police Department

